

				-						
	Addendum #1			Gendron & Ge	ndron	Pratt & Sons, Inc.		St Laurent & So	n	
	Addendum #2 Bid Bond			yes yes		yes ves		yes ves		
l Item	Description	Unit	Qnty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
01.11	CLEARING REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	AC EA	0.85	\$14,152.00 \$1,269.00	\$12,029.20 \$2,538.00	\$25,000.00 \$800.00	\$21,250.00 \$1,600.00	\$55,795.00 \$900.00	\$47,425. \$1,800.	
01.24	REMOVING STUMP REMOVING BUILDING NO. "424 MT. AUBURN AVENUE"	EA LS	2	\$341.00 \$11,160.00	\$682.00 \$11,160.00	\$250.00 \$7,500.00	\$500.00 \$7,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$2,000. \$50,000.	
2.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY SY	1600	\$11,100.00 \$11.46 \$25.00	\$18,336.00	\$6.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.75 \$21.95	\$9,200.	
03.20	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	5300	\$20.00	\$625.00 \$106,000.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$500.00 \$106,000.00	\$59.00	\$548. \$312,700.	
	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	T T	7140 4500	\$26.00 \$38.00	\$185,640.00 \$171,000.00	\$25.00 \$50.00	\$178,500.00 \$225,000.00	\$28.00 \$31.00	\$199,920 \$139,500	
	FULL DEPTH RECYCLED PAVEMENT (UNTREATED) 10 IN. DEPTH HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	SY T	12325 1655	\$3.91 \$98.50	\$48,190.75 \$163,017.50	\$3.00 \$93.62	\$36,975.00 \$154,941.10	\$3.00 \$103.25	\$36,975. \$170,878.	
3.209 3.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SIDEWALVE DRIVES ISLANDS & INCIDENTALS) HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIMMING)	T T	555 90	\$145.00 \$145.00	\$80,475.00 \$13,050.00	\$174.06 \$105.23	\$96,603.30 \$9,470.70	\$192.00 \$116.00	\$106,560 \$10,440	
3.213	HOT MIX ASPHALL, 12.5 MIN NOWINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE) BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	T G	2630 635	\$98.50 \$4.00	\$259,055.00 \$2,540.00	\$93.62 \$7.93	\$246,220.60 \$5,035.55	\$103.25 \$8.75	\$271,547 \$5,556	
3.159	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	LF LF	80 143	\$241.00 \$125.00	\$19,280.00	\$215.00 \$90.00	\$17,200.00	\$185.00 \$145.00	\$14,800	
3.169	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	37	\$220.00	\$17,875.00 \$8,140.00	\$275.00	\$12,870.00 \$10,175.00	\$196.00	\$20,735 \$7,252	
	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III 24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF LF	133 207	\$187.00 \$231.00	\$24,871.00 \$47,817.00	\$200.00 \$175.00	\$26,600.00 \$36,225.00	\$167.00 \$184.00	\$22,211 \$38,088	
	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	EA EA	11 4	\$7,640.00 \$6,017.00	\$84,040.00 \$24,068.00	\$5,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$60,500.00 \$8,000.00	\$5,050.00 \$3,360.00	\$55,550 \$13,440	
	REBUILDING CATCH BASIN ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	EA EA	5	\$7,200.00 \$818.00	\$36,000.00 \$4,908.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$17,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$5,300.00 \$1,500.00	\$26,500 \$9,000	
4.247	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	EA LF	2 2605	\$6,248.00 \$54.00	\$12,496.00 \$140,670.00	\$5,500.00 \$80.00	\$11,000.00 \$208,400.00	\$4,250.00 \$56.00	\$8,500 \$145,880	
)5.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	725	\$89.00	\$64,525.00	\$100.00	\$72,500.00	\$97.00	\$70,325	
5.1301	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE - SINGLE FACED	LF LF	686 256.25	\$96.00 \$56.00	\$65,856.00 \$14,350.00	\$115.00 \$40.00	\$78,890.00 \$10,250.00	\$104.00 \$50.00	\$71,344 \$12,812	
	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA EA	2 4	\$5,882.00 \$84.00	\$11,764.00 \$336.00	\$4,500.00 \$75.00	\$9,000.00 \$300.00	\$5,200.00 \$74.00	\$10,400 \$296	
	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST SINGLE WOOD POST	EA EA	6	\$110.00 \$190.00	\$660.00 \$1,140.00	\$140.00 \$180.00	\$840.00 \$1,080.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$600 \$1,200	
07.24	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	LF SF	70 60	\$90.00 \$133.00	\$6,300.00 \$7,980.00	\$100.00 \$150.00	\$7,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$80.00 \$145.00	\$5,600 \$8,700	
09.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE I SPECIAL VERTICAL GRANITE CURB - 42 INCH	LF LF	13	\$81.00 \$375.00	\$1,053.00 \$7,125.00	\$100.00 \$225.00	\$1,300.00 \$4,275.00	\$47.50 \$84.00	\$617 \$1,596	
	SPECIAL VERTICAL GRANITE CURB - 42 INCH SPECIAL VERTICAL GRANITE CURB - 42 INCH - TIPDOWN	LF	25	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00	\$88.00	\$2,200	
	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB	LF LF	10 5665	\$106.00 \$11.00	\$1,060.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$600	
09.22	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB TERMINAL	LF	230	\$11.00	\$62,315.00 \$2,530.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$84,975.00 \$4,600.00	\$9.75 \$10.00	\$55,233 \$2,300	
	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR CURB TYPE 5	LF LF	8 220	\$125.00 \$41.00	\$1,000.00 \$9,020.00	\$125.00 \$60.00	\$1,000.00 \$13,200.00	\$503.00 \$44.50	\$4,024 \$9,790	
	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR RESET CURB TYPE 1	LF LF	24 163	\$138.00 \$23.00	\$3,312.00 \$3,749.00	\$175.00 \$50.00	\$4,200.00 \$8,150.00	\$135.00 \$21.00	\$3,240 \$3,423	
09.40	RESET CURB TYPE 5 CONCRETE BASE FOR CURBING	LF LF	227 710	\$24.00	\$5,448.00	\$30.00	\$6,810.00	\$19.00	\$4,313	
10.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	60	\$4.00 \$79.00	\$2,840.00 \$4,740.00	\$15.00 \$150.00	\$10,650.00 \$9,000.00	\$10.50 \$131.00	\$7,455 \$7,860	
	STONE DITCH PROTECTION EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	CY SY	155 1420	\$106.00 \$3.00	\$16,430.00 \$4,260.00	\$150.00 \$5.00	\$23,250.00 \$7,100.00	\$160.00 \$4.00	\$24,800 \$5,680	
	LOAM, SEED, AND MULCH STABILIZATION/REINFORCEMENT GEOTEXTILE	SY SY	13400 12325	\$9.60 \$5.27	\$128,640.00 \$64,952.75	\$13.00 \$5.00	\$174,200.00 \$61,625.00	\$13.50 \$5.00	\$180,900 \$61,625	
	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	SY LF	775 21	\$4.26 \$438.00	\$3,301.50 \$9,198.00	\$5.00 \$500.00	\$3,875.00 \$10,500.00	\$5.00 \$390.00	\$3,875 \$8,190	
7.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	17150	\$0.53	\$9,089.50	\$0.25	\$4,287.50	\$0.30	\$5,145	
13.63	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON	SF LS	1125	\$4.00 \$28,159.00	\$4,500.00 \$28,159.00	\$3.50 \$20,000.00	\$3,937.50 \$20,000.00	\$3.50 \$36,500.00	\$3,937 \$36,500	
5 292	PEDESTAL POLE REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE	EA SF	3 84.5	\$1,877.00	\$5,631.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100	
	MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II FLAGGERS	HR	2200	\$69.00 \$54.00	\$5,830.50 \$118,800.00	\$140.00 \$50.00	\$11,830.00 \$110,000.00	\$142.00 \$46.50	\$11,999 \$102,300	
	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS LS	1	\$35,344.00 \$63,035.00	\$35,344.00 \$63,035.00	\$100,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$150,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$150,000 \$100,000	
	ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH (GREEN) MOBILIZATION	SY LS	205	\$15.00 \$325,000.00	\$3,075.00 \$325,000.00	\$35.00 \$275,000.00	\$7,175.00 \$275,000.00	\$33.00 \$300,000.00	\$6,765 \$300,000	
	Base Bid Total	LS	1	\$323,000.00	\$2,606,227.70	\$273,000.00	\$2,778,266.25	\$300,000.00	\$3,017,754	
2.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	10900	\$4.62	\$50,358.00	\$3.33	\$36,297.00	\$3.75	\$40,875	
2.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	SY T	70 910	\$25.00 \$98.50	\$1,750.00 \$89,635.00	\$23.68 \$93.62	\$1,657.60 \$85,194.20	\$27.00 \$103.25	\$1,89 \$93,95	
3.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIMMING)	T	80	\$145.00	\$11,600.00	\$105.22	\$8,417.60	\$116.25	\$9,300	
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED ALTERING CATCH BASIN	G EA	550 1	\$4.00 \$1,569.00	\$2,200.00 \$1,569.00	\$7.93 \$2,000.00	\$4,361.50 \$2,000.00	\$8.75 \$2,400.00	\$4,81 \$2,40	
	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - HEADSTONE	EA EA	21	\$818.00 \$863.00	\$17,178.00 \$2,589.00	\$1,500.00 \$450.00	\$31,500.00 \$1,350.00	\$1,500.00 \$600.00	\$31,50 \$1,80	
7.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	LF SF	8300 2350	\$0.60 \$3.38	\$4,980.00 \$7,943.00	\$0.25 \$3.50	\$2,075.00 \$8,225.00	\$0.30 \$3.50	\$2,49 \$8,22	
27.79	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, YELLOW OR WHITE	LS	1	\$6,883.00	\$7,943.00 \$6,883.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,30	
5.292	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	SF	16.5	\$70.00	\$1,155.00	\$90.00	\$1,485.00	\$120.00	\$1,98	
52.39	FLAGGERS WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	HR LS	300	\$54.00 \$8,709.00	\$16,200.00 \$8,709.00	\$50.00 \$7,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$46.50 \$45,300.00	\$13,950 \$45,300	
	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MOBILIZATION	LS LS	1	\$2,343.00 \$83,186.00	\$2,343.00 \$83,186.00	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$16,500.00	\$5,000 \$16,500	
	Bid Alternate #1 Total				\$308,278.00		\$219,562.90		\$282,28	
	GRANULAR BORROW CRUSHED STONE (OVERDEPTH)	CY	20	\$0.01	\$0.20 \$0.20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$100.00 \$115.00	\$2,00	
6.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION	CY CY	20 20	\$0.01 \$0.01	\$0.20 \$0.20	\$55.00 \$30.00	\$1,100.00 \$600.00	\$115.00 \$83.00	\$2,30 \$1,66	
	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE	LF EA	350 3	\$110.00 \$10,257.00	\$38,500.00 \$30,771.00	\$125.00 \$8,000.00	\$43,750.00 \$24,000.00	\$115.00 \$7,500.00	\$40,25 \$22,50	
	LOAM, SEED, AND MULCH TEST PIT EXCAVATION	SY EA	430	\$15.00 \$1,116.00	\$6,450.00 \$3,348.00	\$13.00 \$400.00	\$5,590.00 \$1,200.00	\$13.50 \$1,000.00	\$5,80 \$3,00	
30.01	6" PVCO BIONAX WATER MAIN	LF	40	\$149.00	\$5,960.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$160.00	\$6,40	
30.04	8" PVCO BIONAX WATER MAIN 8" X 6" TEE CONNECTION	LF EA	360 2	\$125.00 \$1,191.00	\$45,000.00 \$2,382.00	\$90.00 \$1,000.00	\$32,400.00 \$2,000.00	\$115.00 \$2,300.00	\$41,40 \$4,60	
	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVE AND RESET FIRE HYDRANT	EA EA	1	\$6,460.00 \$4,063.00	\$6,460.00 \$4,063.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$6,325.00	\$8,00 \$6,32	
30.07	6" GATE VALVE 8" GATE VALVE	EA EA	2	\$2,051.00 \$2,798.00	\$4,102.00	\$300.00	\$600.00 \$300.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,20 \$3,60	
30.09	2" BLOW OFF	EA	1	\$4,052.00	\$2,798.00 \$4,052.00	\$300.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00 \$7,500.00	\$7,50	
	8" CUT-IN VALVE Bid Alternate #2 Total	EA	1	\$5,943.00	\$5,943.00 \$159,829.60	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$133,040.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,00 \$171,54	
	Grand Total				\$3,074,335.30		\$3,130,869.15		\$3,471,57	
		Name	ļ	John Gendron		Dan Ward		Gary St. I auront	Gary St. Laurent 20 Highland Spring Road	